
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Scent Detection Trials 

Official Schedule 

           February 17th and 18th, 2024 

 
Location: 

Maan Farms 
790 McKenzie Road, Abbotsford, BC 

Please come prepared for all weather conditions. 
 
 

 

Check in - Armbands:  starting at 8:00 am and throughout the day   

Scoresheets, ribbons & rosettes available shortly after your run  

Judge’s Briefing - 8:45 am 

First Dog in Search Area: 9:00 am 

Lunch break at the judge’s discretion. 

Key: Container (C) /Interior (I) /Exterior (E) 

Move-ups for the Sunday trial are permitted. Please submit by the end of the first trial day. 

Day of Entry $40 cash 

Schedule will be updated and posted on Canuck Dog and emailed out for Sunday following all the 

moveups from Saturday. 



 

Saturday, February 17th, 2024 

Judge: Ms. Teresa Zurberg  

Instinct, Novice & Open Container/Interior, Master 

Start time first run 9:00 am 

 

INSTINCT 
 
 

13 entries 102 Mint (Staffordshire Bill Terrier) 
111 Hades (Belgian) 
100 Gemma (Golden) 
101 Tate (German Shepherd) 
103 Tsang-ma (Tibetan Terrier) 
104 Monty (Labrador) 
105 Bronson (Vizsla) 
106 Pippa (PBGV) 
107 Storm (Standard Poodle) 
109 Bo (Labrador) 
110 Rogan (NSDT) 
112 Boudica (Belgian) 
114 Beck (Standard Poodle) 
 
 
 

NOVICE 
 
 

31 Entries 111 Hades (Belgian) C I 
116 Tasha (Giant Schnauzer) C I 
100 Gemma (Golden) C I 
103 Tsang-ma (Tibetan Terrier) C I 
104 Monty (Labrador) C I 
105 Bronson (Vizsla) C I 
106 Pippa (PBGV) C I 
110 Rogan (NSDT) C I 
117 Kylo (Belgian) C I 
118 Jacqueline (Belgian) C I 
119 Margot (Lagotto) C I 
125 Enoki (Lagotto) C I 
126 Archi (Standard Poodle) C I 
101 Tate (German Shepherd) C 
107 Storm (Standard Poodle) C 
109 Bo (Labrador) C 
115 Remy (Miniature Poodle) C 
128 Archer (NSDT) C 
 
 
 



 

 

 

OPEN 
 
 

30 entries 141 Ally (Staffordshire Bull Terrier) C I 
134 Sparrow (Mixed Breed) C I 
135 Jude (German Short-Haired) C I 
136 Kato (Belgian) C I 
137 Boston (German Shepherd) C I 
139 Seether (Am. Staffordshire Terrier) C I  
142 Leven (Belgian) C I 
145 Koda (Australian Shepherd) C I 
147 Hacker (Manchester Terrier) C I 
149 Aria (Shetland Sheepdog) C I 
151 Paris (NSDT) C I 
152 Lucy (Bichon) C I 
138 Ellie (German Shepherd) C 
140 Dia (Miniature Poodle) C 
150 Archie (Brittany) C 
115 Remy (Miniature Poodle) I 
159 Thorry (Welsh Corgi) I 
166 Hamish (Welsh Corgi) I 
 
 

MASTER 
 

Not earlier 
than 12:00 

noon 
 

Element 
running 

order will 
be 

determined 
day of 

39 entries 183 Romeo (Pug) C I E 
184 Farley (Portuguese Water Dog) C I E 
186 Bandit (Australian Cattle Dog) C I E 
179 Dustyn (Whippet) C I E 
180 Dreamy (Miniature Poodle) C I E 
181 Jet (Whippet) C I E 
182 Rodeo (Labrador) C I E 
188 Aurora (Whippet) C I E 
190 Metric (Manchester Terrier) C I E 
185 Joey (Cairn Terrier) C E 
156 Tina (Doberman) I E 
165 Kaiser (Miniature Pinscher) I E 
171 Everest (Australian Shepherd) I E 
187 Boola Boolka (Welsh Corgi) C 
195 Bodhi (Entlebucher Mtn Dog) I 
196 Indigo (Cairn Terrier) I 
197 Keg (Scottish Terrier) I 
 
 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
113 Entries 

 



Saturday, February 17th, 2024 

Judge:  Ms. Lori Little 

Novice & Open Exterior, Excellent 

Start time first run 9:00 am 

 

 

NOVICE  
 
 

16 entries 111 Hades (Belgian) 
116 Tasha (Giant Schnauzer)  
100 Gemma (Golden) 
104 Monty (Labrador) 
105 Bronson (Vizsla) 
106 Pippa (PBGV) 
107 Storm (Standard Poodle) 
109 Bo (Labrador) 
110 Rogan (NSDT) 
117 Kylo (Belgian)  
118 Jacqueline (Belgian)  
119 Margot (Lagotto)  
125 Enoki (Lagotto) 
126 Archi (Standard Poodle)  
128 Archer (NSDT) 
142 Leven (Belgian) 
 

OPEN 
 
 

14 entries 134 Sparrow (Mixed Breed)  
135 Jude (German Short-Haired)  
136 Kato (Belgian)  
137 Boston (German Shepherd)  
139 Seether (Am. Staffordshire Terrier)  
140 Dia (Miniature Poodle) 
149 Aria (Shetland Sheepdog)  
150 Archie (Brittany) 
151 Paris (NSDT)  
152 Lucy (Bichon)  
163 Bailey (Australian Shepherd) 
177 Robson (Labrador) 
187 Boola Boolka (Welsh Corgi) 
198 Emilie (Belgian) 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXCELLENT 
 

Not earlier 
than 12:00 

noon 
 

Element 
running 

order will 
be 

determined 
day of 

46 entries  160 Hero (Rottweiler) C I E 
167 Digger (Am Staffordshire) C I E 
168 Kit (German Shepherd) C I E 
172 Whisky (Golden) C I E 

   157 Tziloco (German Shepherd) C I E 
158 Cali (Mixed Breed) C I E 
161 Stevie (Golden) C I E 
162 Akilo (Boxer) C I E 
170 Indiana (GSH Ponter) C I E 
176 Spruce (Shetland Sheepdog) C I E 
163 Bailey (Australian Shepherd) C I 
164 Emmy (American Cocker) C I 
177 Robson (Labrador) C I 
194 Radar (German Shepherd) I E 
165 Kaiser (Miniature Pinscher) C 
166 Hamish (Welsh Corgi) C 
171 Everest (Australian Shepherd) C 
156 Tina (Doberman) C  
187 Boola Boolka (Welsh Corgi) I 
145 Koda (Australian Shepherd) E 
201 Rory (Shetland Sheepdog) E 
202 Wiley (Mixed Breed) E 
 
 

 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
    76 Entries 

 



Sunday, February 18th, 2024 

Judge: Ms. Lori Little 

Instinct, Novice & Open Container/Interior, Master 

Start time first run 9:00 am 

 

INSTINCT 
 
 

6 entries 111 Hades (Belgian) 
104 Monty (Labrador) 
108 Pickle (Standard Poodle) 
112 Boudica (Belgian) 
113 Ryker (Golden) 
114 Beck (Standard Poodle) 
 
 
 

NOVICE 
 
 

42 Entries 111 Hades (Belgian) C I 
124 Bria (Shetland Sheepdog) C I 
103 Tsang-ma (Tibetan Terrier) C I 
104 Monty (Labrador) C I 
108 Pickle (Standard Poodle) C I 
110 Rogan (NSDT) C I 
113 Ryker (Golden) C I 
118 Jacqueline (Belgian) C I 
120 Brynna (Shetland Sheepdog) C I 
121 Raven (Am Staffordshire) C I 
122 Zulu (German Shepherd) C I 
123 Giro (Lagotto) C I 
125 Enoki (Lagotto) C I 
127 Hanley (NSDT) C I 
129 Ukee (Australian Cattle Dog) C I 
130 Prius (English Cocker) C I 
131 Draco (Rottweiler) C I 
132 Oscar (Bouvier) C I 
133 Debbie (Basset) C I 
115 Remy (Miniature Poodle) C 
101 Tate (German Shepherd) I 
192 Neo (Italian Greyhound) I 
193 Oola (English Cocker) I 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

OPEN 
 
 

 27 entries 143 JonJon (Doberman) C I 
155 Deja (Shetland Sheepdog) C I 
139 Seether (Am. Staffordshire Terrier) C I 
142 Leven (Belgian) C I 
144 Myles (Mixed Breed) C I 
145 Koda (Australian Shepherd) C I 
146 Abner (Shetland Sheepdog) C I 
148 Jager (German Shepherd) C I 
151 Paris (NSDT) C I 
152 Lucy (Bichon) C I 
153 Matti (Belgian) C I 
154 Tori (Welsh Terrier) C I 
138 Ellie (German Shepherd) C 
150 Archie (Brittany) C 
115 Remy (Miniature Poodle) I 
 
 
 

MASTER 
 

Not earlier 
than 12:00 

noon 
 

Element 
running 

order will 
be 

determined 
day of 

33 entries 183 Romeo (Pug) C I E 
184 Farley (Portuguese Water Dog) C I E 
180 Dreamy (Miniature Poodle) C I E 
182 Rodeo (Labrador) C I E 
188 Aurora (Whippet) C I E 
189 Timber (Mixed Breed) C I E 
190 Metric (Manchester Terrier) C I E 
191 Benson (Border Terrier) C I E 
185 Joey (Cairn Terrier) C E 
171 Everest (Australian Shepherd) I E 
187 Boola Boolka (Welsh Corgi) C 
195 Bodhi (Entlebucher Mtn Dog) I 
196 Indigo (Cairn Terrier) I 
173 Halo (Unrecognized Breed) C E 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
108 Entries 

 



Sunday, February 18th, 2024 

Judge:  Ms. Teresa Zurberg 

Novice & Open Exterior, Excellent 

Start time first run 9:00 am 

NOVICE  
 
 

21 entries 111 Hades (Belgian) 
124 Bria (Shetland Sheepdog) 
101 Tate (German Shepherd) 
104 Monty (Labrador) 
108 Pickle (Standard Poodle) 
110 Rogan (NSDT) 
113 Ryker (Golden) 
118 Jacqueline (Belgian)  
120 Brynna (Shetland Sheepdog) 
121 Raven (Staffordshire) 
122 Zulu (German Shepherd) 
125 Enoki (Lagotto) 
127 Henley (NSDT) 
129 Ukee (Australian Cattle Dog) 
130 Prius (English Cocker) 
131 Draco (Rottweiler) 
132 Oscar (Bouvier) 
133 Debbie (Basset) 
142 Leven (Belgian) 
144 Myles (Mixed Breed) 
192 Neo (Italian Greyhound) 
 
 
 

OPEN 
 
 

13 entries 143 JonJon (Doberman) 
155 Deja (Shetland Sheepdog)  
139 Seether (Am. Staffordshire Terrier)  
144 Myles (Mixed Breed) 
146 Abner (Shetland Sheepdog) 
150 Archie (Brittany) 
151 Paris (NSDT)  
152 Lucy (Bichon)  
153 Matti (Belgian) 
154 Tori (Welsh Terrier) 
163 Bailey (Australian Shepherd) 
187 Boola Boolka (Welsh Corgi) 
199 Louise (German Shepherd) 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXCELLENT 
 

Not earlier 
than 12:00 

noon 
 

Element 
running 

order will 
be 

determined 
day of 

45 entries  160 Hero (Rottweiler) C I E 
172 Whisky (Golden) C I E 

   158 Cali (Mixed Breed) C I E 
159 Thorry (Welsh Corgi) C I E 
173 Halo (Unrecognized Breed) C I E 
161 Stevie (Golden) C I E 
162 Akilo (Boxer) C I E 
163 Bailey (Australian Shepherd) C I 
169 Sterling (Belgian) C I E 
170 Indiana (GSH Ponter) C I E 
171 Everest (Australian Shepherd) C 
174 Pippi (Pug) C I E 
175 Franki (German Shepherd)  C I E 
178 Forte (Shetland Sheepdog)  C I E 
138 Ellie (German Shepherd) I E 
187 Boola Boolka (Welsh Corgi) I 
145 Koda (Australian Shepherd) E 
200 Murdock (German Shepherd) E 
202 Wiley (Mixed Breed) E 
 
 
 

 
 

TOTAL 
ENTRIES 

 
    79 Entries 

 


